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PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL 
SERVICES 

 
       

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
In compliance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 of the Open Public Meetings Act, the Passaic County 
Board of Social Services herewith publishes and disseminates its 2024 schedule of regular 
monthly meetings. 

 
2024 SCHEDULE OF REGULAR 

MONTHLY MEETINGS 
 
Regular monthly meetings of the Passaic County Board of Social Services will be held via 
video link platform, at 9:00 a.m. on the following dates: 
 
 

      Thursday, January 25, 2024             Thursday, July 25, 2024 
      Thursday, February 22, 2024             Thursday, August 22, 2024 
      Thursday, March 28, 2024             Thursday, September 26, 2024 
      Thursday, April 25, 2024                    Thursday, October 24, 2024 

       Thursday, May 23, 2024                     Thursday, November 21, 2024 

      Thursday, June 27, 2024                    Thursday, December 19, 2024 

 
The public is cordially invited to attend any or all meetings. 
 

 
Talisa Coleman, Director 

 
 

This schedule was adopted by the Board of Social Services at its December 21, 2023 
monthly meeting.  It was filed with the Passaic County Clerk, mailed to the North Jersey 
Herald & News and The Record, posted at agency offices, the County Administration 
Building, and distributed to the Clerk of the Board of Chosen County Commissioners and 
County Administrator. 
 
Certification:  This notice has been disseminated in accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 on 
January 2, 2024. 

                                                            April L. Carter 
April L. Carter, Executive Secretary 

Office of the Director Talisa A. Coleman
 


